
Number % Number %

WEST OF ENGLAND HMA 207-227 183 208 208 25 13.7% 0 0.0%

BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET 18 19 19 19 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

BRISTOL CITY 14-34 24 24 24 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

NORTH SOMERSET 45 36 36 36 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

SOUTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE 74 48 58 58 10 20.8% 0 0.0%

WEST WILTSHIRE 7 7 14 14 7 100.0% 0 0.0%

MENDIP    49 49 57 57 8 16.3% 0 0.0%

GLOUCESTER & CHELTENHAM HMA 193 187 187 187 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

CHELTENHAM 0 4 24-29 27 23 575.0% -2 -6.9%

GLOUCESTER 14 18 18 18 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

TEWKESBURY 122 98 73-78 75 -23 -23.5% -3 -3.8%

COTSWOLD 15 17 17 17 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

FOREST OF DEAN 25 30 30 30 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

STROUD 17 20 20 20 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

SWINDON HMA 31 31 67 67 36 116.1% 0 0.0%

SWINDON   7 7 14 14 7 100.0% 0 0.0%

NORTH WILTSHIRE 24 24 48 48 24 100.0% 0 0.0%

KENNET 0 0 5 5 5 - 0 0.0%

SALISBURY DISTRICT & HMA 9 9 18 18 9 100.0% 0 0.0%

BOURNEMOUTH & POOLE HMA 227 227 227 227 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

BOURNEMOUTH 28 28 28 28 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

POOLE     35 35 35 35 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

CHRISTCHURCH 33 33 33 33 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

EAST DORSET 50 50 50 50 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

PURBECK 44 44 44 44 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

NORTH DORSET 37 37 37 37 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

WEYMOUTH & DORCHESTER HMA 44 44 44 44 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

WEST DORSET 44 44 44 44 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

WEYMOUTH & PORTLAND 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 -

WEST CORNWALL HMA 135 135 142 142 7 5.2% 0 0.0%

KERRIER 30 30 30 30 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

CARRICK 24 24 24 24 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

PENWITH   13 13 13 13 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

RESTORMEL 68 68 75 75 7 10.3% 0 0.0%

ISLES OF SCILLY 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 -

POLYCENTRIC DEVON & CORNWALL HMA 29 29 32–34 33 4 13.8% -1 -2.9%

NORTH CORNWALL 0 0 3 – 5 5 5 - 0 0.0%

TORRIDGE  24 24 24 24 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

NORTH DEVON 5 5 5 5 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

EXETER HMA 100 100 100 100 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

EXETER 12 12 12 12 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

EAST DEVON 9 9 9 9 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

TEIGNBRIDGE 65 65 65 65 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

MID DEVON 14 14 14 14 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

PLYMOUTH HMA 109 109 109 109 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

PLYMOUTH CITY 40 40 40 40 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

SOUTH HAMS 51 51 51 51 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

CARADON  12 12 12 12 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

WEST DEVON 6 6 6 6 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

DARTMOOR NATIONAL PARK 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 -

TORBAY UNITARY AUTHORITY & HMA 0 0 8 8 8 - 0 0.0%

SOUTH SOMERSET DISTRICT & HMA 17 17 20 20 3 17.6% 0 0.0%

TAUNTON HMA 35 35 41 41 6 17.1% 0 0.0%

TAUNTON DEANE 17 17 20 20 3 17.6% 0 0.0%

SEDGEMOOR 15 15 17 17 2 13.3% 0 0.0%

WEST SOMERSET 3 3 4 4 1 33.3% 0 0.0%

EXMOOR NATIONAL PARK 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 -

TOTAL Residential Pitches 1,136-1,156 1,106 1,203-1,205 1204 98 8.9% -1 -0.1%

GRAND TOTALS (Residential and Transit) 1,596-1,616 1,659 1,669-1,674 1,672 6 13 0.8% -2 -0.1%
1 Source: Consultation Leaflet, August 2007. Superseded by Revised Table 4.3 (see below).
2 Revised Table 4.3, January 2008. Technical update submitted to the EiP Panel.
3 EiP Panel Report - Gypsy and Traveller Pitch Requirements, April 2008. Recommendation 15, pp. 59-61.
4 Table 4.3, Draft Revised RSS for Public Consultation, July 2008 (p.133)
5 Difference from top end of EiP Panel range where applicable.

Difference between 
Revised Table 4.3 and 

Proposed Changes
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Number % Number %

WEST OF ENGLAND HMA 47 85 90 90 5 5.9% 0 0.0%

BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET N/A 20 20 20 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

BRISTOL CITY N/A 0 0 0 0 - 0 -

NORTH SOMERSET 17 10 10 10 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

SOUTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE N/A 25 25 25 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

WEST WILTSHIRE 0 0 5 5 5 - 0 0.0%

MENDIP    30 30 30 30 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

GLOUCESTER & CHELTENHAM HMA N/A 20 35 35 15 75.0% 0 0.0%

CHELTENHAM N/A 10 10 10 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

GLOUCESTER N/A 0 5 5 5 - 0 0.0%

TEWKESBURY N/A 10 10 10 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

COTSWOLD N/A 0 5 5 5 - 0 0.0%

FOREST OF DEAN N/A 0 0 0 0 - 0 -

STROUD N/A 0 5 5 5 - 0 0.0%

SWINDON HMA 12 12 22 22 10 83.3% 0 0.0%

SWINDON   0 0 5 5 5 - 0 0.0%

NORTH WILTSHIRE 12 12* 12 12 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

KENNET 0 0 5 5 5 - 0 0.0%

SALISBURY DISTRICT & HMA 0 0 5 5 5 - 0 0.0%

BOURNEMOUTH & POOLE HMA 261 261 107 107 -154 -59.0% 0 0.0%

BOURNEMOUTH 20 20 12 12 -8 -40.0% 0 0.0%

POOLE     13 13 8 8 -5 -38.5% 0 0.0%

CHRISTCHURCH 27 27 16 16 -11 -40.7% 0 0.0%

EAST DORSET 38 38 30 30 -8 -21.1% 0 0.0%

PURBECK 35 35 21 21 -14 -40.0% 0 0.0%

NORTH DORSET 128 128 20 20 -108 -84.4% 0 0.0%

WEYMOUTH & DORCHESTER HMA 65 65 47 47 -18 -27.7% 0 0.0%

WEST DORSET 36 36 22 22 -14 -38.9% 0 0.0%

WEYMOUTH & PORTLAND 29 29 25 25 -4 -13.8% 0 0.0%

WEST CORNWALL HMA 25 25 25 25 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

KERRIER 5 5 5 5 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

CARRICK 10 10 10 10 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

PENWITH   5 5 5 5 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

RESTORMEL 5 5 5 5 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

ISLES OF SCILLY 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 -

POLYCENTRIC DEVON & CORNWALL HMA 20 20 20 20 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

NORTH CORNWALL 10 10 10 10 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

TORRIDGE  5 5 5 5 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

NORTH DEVON 5 5 5 5 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

EXETER HMA 20 20 40 40 20 100.0% 0 0.0%

EXETER 5 5 5 5 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

EAST DEVON 5 5 5 5 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

TEIGNBRIDGE 5 5 25 25 20 400.0% 0 0.0%

MID DEVON 5 5 5 5 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

PLYMOUTH HMA 30 30 30 30 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

PLYMOUTH CITY 15 15 15 15 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

SOUTH HAMS 5 5 5 5 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

CARADON  5 5 5 5 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

WEST DEVON 5 5 5 5 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

DARTMOOR NATIONAL PARK 0 0 25 – 28 27 27 - -1 -3.6%

TORBAY UNITARY AUTHORITY & HMA 5 5 5 5 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

SOUTH SOMERSET DISTRICT & HMA 10 10 10 10 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

TAUNTON HMA 0 0 5 5 5 - 0 0.0%

TAUNTON DEANE 0 0 5 5 5 - 0 0.0%

SEDGEMOOR 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 -

WEST SOMERSET 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 -

EXMOOR NATIONAL PARK 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 -

TOTAL Transit Pitches 460 553 466 – 469 468 -85 -15.4% -1 -0.2%

GRAND TOTALS (Residential and Transit) 1,596-1,616 1,659 1,669-1,674 1,672 6 13 0.8% -2 -0.1%
1 Source: Consultation Leaflet, August 2007. Superseded by Revised Table 4.3 (see below).
2 Revised Table 4.3, January 2008. Technical update submitted to the EiP Panel.
3 EiP Panel Report - Gypsy and Traveller Pitch Requirements, April 2008. Recommendation 15, pp. 59-61.
4 Table 4.3, Draft Revised RSS for Public Consultation, July 2008 (p.133)
5 Difference from top end of EiP Panel range where applicable.

* 12 transit pitches for North Wiltshire District were omitted from Revised Table 4.3 in error.
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6 Policy GT1 in the Draft Revised RSS for Consultation (p.162) states that 1,634 additional pitches should be provided. The discrepancy between the policy text and Table 4.3 (p.133) will 
be raised by SWRA in its response to the proposed changes.
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